S E M I C O N D U C T O R
7-6
November 1996
CAUTION: These devices are sensitive to electrostatic discharge. Users should follow proper IC Handling Procedures.
Copyright © Harris Corporation 1996
File Number 382.3
CA3028A, CA3028B,
CA3053

Pinouts Schematic Diagram
(Terminal Numbers Apply to All Packages)
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER
(BRAND)
TEMP.
RANGE (oC) PACKAGE
PKG.
NO.
CA3028A -55 to 125 8 Pin Metal Can T8.C
CA3028AE -55 to 125 8 Ld PDIP E8.3
CA3028AM
(3028A)
-55 to 125 8 Ld SOIC M8.15
CA3028AM96
(3028A)
-55 to 125 8 Ld SOIC Tape
and Reel
M8.15
CA3028B -55 to 125 8 Pin Metal Can T8.C
CA3028BE -55 to 125 8 Ld PDIP E8.3
CA3028BM
(3028B)
-55 to 125 8 Ld SOIC M8.15
CA3053 -55 to 125 8 Pin Metal Can T8.C
CA3053E -55 to 125 8 Ld PDIP E8.3
CA3028A/B, CA3053
(METAL CAN)
TOP VIEW
CA3028A/B, (PDIP, SOIC)
CA3053 (PDIP)
TOP VIEW
2
4